DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	21-ESR-01
Project Title:	Energy System Reliability
TN #:	245603
Document Title:	Susan Dembowski Comments - on Diablo Canyon Power Plant
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Susan Dembowski
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	8/22/2022 11:40:03 AM
Docketed Date:	8/22/2022

Comment Received From: Susan Dembowski

Submitted On: 8/22/2022 Docket Number: 21-ESR-01

on Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

From: Susan Dembowski

To: <u>Energy - Docket Optical System</u>

Subject: 21-ESR-01 "Diablo Canyon Power Plant"

Date: Sunday, August 21, 2022 1:44:31 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From Susan Dembowski

Comment on Diablo Canyon Power Plant:

Comment on Proposal to Reverse the CPUC final Decision (18-01-022) "DECISION APPROVING RETIREMENT OF DIABLO CANYON NUCLEAR POWER PLANT" and to Relicense Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant as presented at August 12, 2022 Diablo Canyon Joint Agency Workshop

As a CA taxpayer and southern CA utility ratepayer I ask that California closes Diablo Canyon by 2025 and does not lend PG&E millions of dollars/ or as has been discussed, \$1.4 Billion.

Instead use that money to escalate investment in clean renewables (solar, wind, battery storage, energy efficiency, demand response, building electrification) to provide reliable and flexible grid support, especially during the very limited time of peak summer demands.

Diablo Canyon did not help in the August 2020 blackout.

PG&E must fix its wires to prevent more PG&E-caused wildfires which are not only devastating to people and the environment but also to its own transmission lines which are unable to provide power to meet peak demands.

Also, CAISO should not export unnecessary energy when peak demands are projected.

Susan Dembowski [Public] 2080 Lambert Dr. Pasadena, CA 91107